

Appointment of Jean-Michel Mabon as Head of Mergers and Acquisitions

Paris, 26 September 2022 - Ipsos is pleased to announce that Jean-Michel Mabon has been appointed as Head of Mergers and Acquisitions, following the launch of Ipsos growth plan in June.

Jean-Michel joined Ipsos in September 1998 and has worked across our business over the last few decades in various executive positions. His previous roles included overseeing major global studies and financial organizations, growing the Ipsos network in Latin America and leading some of our largest business units as Chief Operations Officer (COO).

In his new role, Jean-Michel Mabon will be working to extend Ipsos reach in key sectors and technologies, accelerating the execution of our smart acquisitions strategy with focus on growth geographies and service lines, as laid out at our June 2022 Investor Day.

Ben Page, Ipsos CEO said "Jean-Michel is a widely respected professional with a deep understanding of our industry and how it is transforming – and importantly is someone with a deep knowledge of Ipsos and its future growth".

Jean-Michel Mabon commented, "Acquisitions and partnerships will continue to be a growth driver for Ipsos, I am thrilled that my market research and financial experience will contribute to the execution of the 2025 growth plan".

ABOUT IPSOS

lpsos is one of the largest market research and polling companies globally, operating in 90 markets and employing over 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-specialist capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions and motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75 business solutions are based on primary data from our surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or observational techniques.

"Game Changers" – our tagline – summarizes our ambition to help our 5,000 clients navigate with confidence our rapidly changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos has been listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1, 1999. The company is part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 indexes and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD). ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP www